

Contact(s): Corporate Planning Division Phone: (+81)-3-3230-3911

Notice Regarding Approval of Listing on the Tokyo Stock Exchange of NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION

RIKEN CORPORATION (hereinafter "RIKEN") and Nippon Piston Ring Co., Ltd. (hereinafter "NPR") will establish a joint holding company -NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION, by means of share transfer on October 2, 2023. Today, NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION has obtained approval for the initial listing on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market. Please refer below for details.

Also, please refer to the notice on May 23, 2023, titled "Conclusion of Final Agreement Concerning the Consolidation by Riken Corporation and Nippon Piston Ring Co., Ltd. through Establishment of a Joint Holding Company by Means of Share Transfer" for details on the establishment of the joint holding company.

In conjunction with the establishment of the joint holding company, RIKEN and NPR are scheduled to be delisted on September 28, 2023.

Details on the listing
Name of company to be listed: NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION
Exchange market: Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market
Listing date: October 2, 2023 (scheduled)
Code: 6209
No. of shares per share unit: 100 shares

2. Schedule

September 27, 2023: Final date of trading shares of RIKEN and NPR

September 28, 2023: Delisting date of RIKEN and NPR

October 2, 2023: Effective date of the share transfer (registration date for establishment of the Joint Holding Company)

October 2, 2023: Listing of NPR-RIKEN CORPORATION

End.